## RESOLUTION NO. 4916 NEW SERIES

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, ADOPTING THE 2015 CITY OF GLENDALE, ARIZONA EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PLAN; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE APPROVAL AND IMPLEMENTATION; AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A LETTER OF PROMULGATION.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE as follows:

SECTION 1. That the 2015 City of Glendale, Arizona Emergency Operations Plan (EOP) is hereby adopted and is incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. That the Mayor of the City of Glendale is hereby authorized and directed to execute the approval and implementation, which allows the Emergency Director to make changes to the EOP that do not materially change the planning approach nor radically change responsibilities. The approval and implementation shall accompany the adopted plan in Section 1, above.

SECTION 3. That the Mayor of the City of Glendale is hereby directed to execute a letter of promulgation to implement the City of Glendale Emergency Operations Plan. The letter of promulgation shall accompany the adopted plan in Section 1, above.

SECTION 4. Pursuant to A.R.S. § 41-1801 and -1803, the EOP is critical infrastructure information, which is confidential and not subject to public disclosure.

	APPROVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of this day of, 2015.
ATTEST:	MAYOR
City Clerk (SEAL)	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	
REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager	

fd\_ltr of promulgation.doc